\_/T ~

lty of
herwood
Oregon

Home of the Tiialatin River National Wildlife Refiige

RESOLUTION 2018-064

AUTHORIZING THE CITY MANAGER TO ENTER INTO A CONTRACT WITH HALSTEAD’S
ARBORICULTURE CONSULTANTS, INC. FOR CERTIFIED ARBORIST AND TREE SERVICES

WHEREAS, the City has a responsibility to maintain the City’s infrastructure; and

WHEREAS, the City issued a Request for Proposal (RFP) in November 2017 for Certified Arborist and
Tree Services and received one proposal from Halstead's Arboriculture Consultants, Inc.; and

WHEREAS, Halstead’s Arboriculture Consultants, Inc. has been awarded the contract to provide certified
arborist duties as required by the City.

NOW, THEREFORE, THE CITY OF SHERWOOD RESOLVES AS FOLLOWS:

Section 1. The City Manager is hereby authorized to enter into a contract with Halstead’s Arboriculture
Consultants, Inc. in an amount not to exceed $100,000.

Section 2. Subject to the limitations of local and state contracting rules, the City Manager is hereby
authorized to execute contract change orders for a total not to exceed 15% of the original
contract ($115,000).

Section 3. This Resolution shall be effective upon its approval and adoption.

Duly passed by the City Council this 17th of July 2018.

Keith Mays, Mayor)

Attest:

Sylvia Murphy, MMC’ City Récorder

Resolution 2018-064
July 17,2018
Page 1 of 1



